## Senator Kay R. Hagan



For more than 12 years, Senator Kay R. Hagan has been a champion for North Carolina families, our military and veterans, sound fiscal policy and quality education. She and her husband, Chip Hagan, have lived in Greensboro for more than 30 years, where they raised their three children: Jeanette, Tilden, and Carrie. After 10 years in the North Carolina State Senate, where she was named one of North Carolina's "Ten Most Effective Senators" three terms in a row, Senator Hagan was elected to the U.S. Senate in 2008.

Since coming to the Senate, Senator Hagan has worked tirelessly for North Carolinians. She serves on four Senate committees that are integral to the needs of the state: Armed Services (Chair—Emerging

Threats & Capabilities Subcommittee); Banking, Housing & Urban Affairs; Small Business & Entrepreneurship; and Health, Education, Labor and Pensions (HELP).